- see di



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

TO BE DRILLED DEEPER

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR 1015 FRICK BUILDING PIT TSBURGH. PA.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	4000
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
	- CHURCH District
ADDRESS	- CHURCH District
F. M. ANDERSON	County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	39045'
HUNDRED, W. VA.	Well No. 2-1262 80° 25
ADDRESS	P M ANDROGON
GENTLEMEN:	F. M. ANDERSON Farm
and distribution with operator is entitled	to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the	case may be) under grant or lease dated
FEBRUARY 26, 1912 , m	nade by F. M. ANDERSON ET UX , to
CARNEG TE NATIRAL CAS COMPANY	, and recorded on the 5th day
of SEPTEMBER, 1912	, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 2-A , page 198	, and deathy dieth for said county in
Ind marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which	ell operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and courses and distances from two permanent points, or and believes there are no coal operators operating beds ch said well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
The above named coal operators or coal owner desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Doa copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will on request and that all such objections must set for	ed as addressees. ers (if any) are notified that any objections they may they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective epartment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of id Department. Said coal operators are further notified be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly the as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or eate the direction and distance the proposed location should
(The next paragraph is to be completed or	nly in Department's conv.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we	ere mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
damed coal operators or coal owners at their above	re shown respective address day before, of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
	ry truly yours, CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
15/16/17/18/A	By D. N. auche
303	WELL OPERATOR Land Agent.
Q 20048 B	1015 FRICK BUILDING
SEP 1940 Address	STREET
Address of Well Operato	PITTSBURGH
100 Marian or and Specialo	CITY OR TOWN 10/06/2023
	PENNSYLVAN IA
10- 200 Bu	STATE

*Section 3...... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WET-345-D PERMIT NUMBER

I we



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To TRE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

CARMERS INTURED CAS COMPANY	ATMINSTAL VEHE TO STATE
NAME OF WELL OFFSATOR 1015 FRIOL BUILDING 217 SMIURG: FA:	COAL OF STATES OR COAL OWNER
COMPLETE ADDRESS	ASTRICA
SEPT. OIL	
PROPOSED LOCATION	COAL OPLIATER OR COAL OWNER
District Control of the Control of t	
ALICIU	ADDRESS
County Co	2007,000
19416E	OWNER OF RIMERAL RIGHTS
Well No. 2-3262 225	AV . Wesselfichts
Farm	ADDRESS
	Gentlemen:
drill upon the above nemed farm or tract of land for	The undersigned well operator is entitled to
se may be) under grant or lease dated	oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the car
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	SCOL TOS TENUREREN
t of the sale are balances has	THE PRODUCT OF CLARK STATES OF STATES
, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in	of Landau Range Color
and die onice of the County Clerk for said County is	Brok. S-A., page 190
d believes there are no coal operators operating beile said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound; and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the	The undersigned well operator is informed an of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their working coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named
if any) are notified that any objections they may hey are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if ause a dangerous condition in or about their respective ariment of Mines within ten "days from the receipt of Department. Said coal operators are further notified of furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or as direction and distance the proposed location should et its direction and distance the proposed location should	the above named coal operators or coal owners desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will concoal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depige a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will also on request and that all such objections well and on request and that all such objections were set local.
y in Department's copy.)	(The next paragraph is to be completed only
e mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the shove	Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were
truly yours. CHEMOST IN URBAL GAS CONFANY,	
27 A 10 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
Уто A DSB. потивано длям	
DAIGHUM MOIAT COL	F search A Address
	To Well Operator
LOYOT NO TTO	10/06/202

rep days from the receipt of and notice and plat by the department of mines, within said period of ment shall faithwith issue to the well operator a dilling permit recting the films of such plat, the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall faithwith issue to the well operator a dilling permit recting the films of such plat, that no objections have been made by the cost operators to the lecanon, or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to deal at said incarion.

CALLER TO THE THE COMPANY CHARACTER W. VA.

LINE LA HARMAN

A' 10

September 27, 1948

Carnegie Matural Gas Gompany 1015 Frick Building Pittsburg, Pennsylvania

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is permit WET-345-D to drill deeper Well No. 2-1262 on the F. M. Anderson Farm, Church District, Wetzel County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH:K Encl-2

OC: Inspector Oliver W. Lineberg

The state of the s A:11 November 18, 1949 Carnegie Natural Gas Company 1015 Frick Building Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania Att: Mr. B. H. Archer, Lana Agent Gentlemen: We havenever received the record of deepening Well No. 2-1262 on the F. M. Anderson Farm, Church District, Wetzel County for which permit WET-345-D was issued September 27, 1948. Please let us have two copies of the well record on the enclosed forms OG-10 as early as possible. Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g

Carnegie Natural Gas Company

General Offices; Frick Building

B. H. ARCHER,
Land Agent.

Pillsburgh, Pal. February 13, 1950.

State of West Virginia, Department of Mines, Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mr. C. N. Hall, Administrative Assistant, Oil and Gas Division.

Dear Sirs:

This is in answer to your letter of November 18, 1949 regarding Permit No. WET-345-D issued for the deepening of well No. 2-1262 on the F. M. Anderson farm, Church District, Wetzel County, West Virginia, September 27, 1948.

Operations at this well were considerably delayed, however, they are now in progress.

When deepening operations are completed you will be furnished with copies of the log as soon as they are received in this office.

Yours very truly,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

BHA: MV

Land Agent.



Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
			1				
		100					
			1 Lt	475			
			S (2)				
		14					
			Environmental Conference of the Conference of th				
				1/2			
	e e e a a a a a	r colle		-050			
			100	- 626			
			1				
Sum Ch Ceal	7		792	900	FOLS	7,54-7,76	
			A 700,-	- 7ds			
atom Coal			510				
			è76	681			
esburg Coal			172	1,58	ekon nae.	1,05-1,50	
Formation	Color	Hard or suff.	Top	Bottom .	OF GRE DE WASET	Lispich Found	Remarks
If water		Top:		12 and 12	T INC	egg	An Promise margar
osh vater	he is the appearance have a con-			CIC PE	II INC	EES 726 F	TET, INC
ek, Frosure	promise and a reconstruction of		t bbis. Lat X : high		MOONMERKED	AT TOP T	III TNO
ume		,000	Car F			4.55	
	Antha Meres in		To be	OASING CEN	EMLED	EIZE No	T. A. CONTON CONTON PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF
	Totals Water 10	g	rher				
te Shot	E.J. day		7.0		Aller machine entreprine		erf britabi
uling completed		-31		Liners Used			erf.top
illing commented		5-51		8	[0.4 **** 1.4] # 2 *** 4 *** 1.4 ***		erf botton;
ners) rights me o		address IMA	CONTROL EX-	V 8.8/16	The second second		
		Address About	(A)	- 1696	110	7.13	repth sets. 757
e surface of tract		by I . Mr. A	She she	10	765	106	Commence of the Commence of th
ire Calif		County 141	Marine	18		***************************************	nse of 6-5/5 7.
nation (water)	(5)		E3641095	16			tied of Packer
		ECM	Your Ton	State			
	END TO		ALL THE STATE OF T				
		of are so		Caring and Tubing	Used in Drifting	Left la Name	
wir yer				utin parists			
				SECORE		oner e10	/06/2023
			OIL AND G	NOTSTATE BAL			

APPROVED CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, Owner
By Chile. Land Agent.
(Title)

B-1



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No. 345

WELL RECORD

TO BE DRILLED DEEPER Oil or Gas Well GAS

Company CARN	EGIE NATUR	AL GAS COM	PANY URGH, PA.	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Address	M. ANDER	SON	Acres 60	- C:			
Location (waters).	W.Va. For	k Fish Cr e	ek	Size			Kind of Packer
Well No. 2-12	62		Elev. 1092				Anchor
District CHUI	CH	County WEI	ZEL				1 - 10 - 0
The surface of trac	t is owned in fee	by Fa Ma A	INDER SON		102		Size of
		Address HUNL	DRED, W. VA.	8 1/4	718	718	Depth set 747
Mineral rights are	owned by	F. Ma	ANDERSON				
	0.70	AddressHUNL	DRED, W. VA.				Perf. top
Drilling commence	d9-14	-21					Perf. bottom
Drilling completed	From		То	Liners Used			Perf. top
With	FION						Perf. bottom
Open Flow 46	/10ths Water in	n	1 Inch	-		<u> </u>	
	/10ths Merc. in	n	Inch	CASING CEM	ENTED	SIZE	No. FtD
Volume	80	,000	Cu. Ft.				
Rock Pressure		lbs	hrs.				FEETINCH
Oil			bbls., 1st 24 hrs.				FEETINCH
Fresh water		feet	feet				FEET INCH
Salt water		feet	feet	FEE			FEET
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
			1.55	458	Show Gas	455-456	
yne sburg Coal			455	4,00	-11011	400 400	
pleton Coal			676	681			
me			745	764			
ttsburgh Coa	ı		792	800	Gas	794-796	
	TO TA	L DEPTH		826			
				the state of the state of			
				183			
		200		***			
	100° 11						
		97033				1	0/06/2023
(2)	SEP1948				-		
	WEST YEAR	A STATES					
10		TOURS IN A COURT IN A					
9.10	PROPERTY OF						
01.63	DEPARTMENT OF	1000			OF ANDREE	Bepth Fenna	

B-3

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Sand Lime Slate Lime Gas Sand Slate Sand Lime Glay Pool Lime Glay Pool Lime Slate Sand Slate Lime Glay Pool Lime Glay Pool Lime Glay Pool Lime Gritty Total Depth Lime Gritty	Dark Light Dark Light Dark Light Light White Light White Light Gray Dark	Hard Hard Medium Hard Hard Hard Hard Soft Hard Hard Hard Hard Hard Hard Hard Hard	1347! 1350! 1420! 1435! 1450! 1450! 1458! 1462! 1493! 1507! 1511! 1535! 1560! 1600! 1607! 1663! 1692! 1000! 1607! 1663! 1692! 1000!	1350': 1420': 1435': 1450': 1458': 1462': 1493': 1507': 1511': 1535': 1560': 1600': 1607': 1663': 1692': 1000: 100		ASS TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	Steel Line . ISES, - ISAS. ITAO ITAO. ITIS ITAO. ITIS ITAO. ITIS ITAO. ITIS ITAO. ITIS ITAO. ITIS ITAO. ITOS ITAO. IOSS IOSO. IOSS IOSO. IOSS IOSO. IOSS IOSS. OSS IOSO. OSS IOSO.
Chr. The telegrana C. The te	S. Tariele W. A. Anierso Jen Gr 1262 Teh Love A. Fove A. Fove Joo Joo Joo Joo Joo Joo Joo	selc . Compared to the compar	abungi, to. 1093 their interport, an, an, an, an, an, an, an, a	THE LIST THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		1371	Popular Potrom Page 1776 Page 1

	Date March J1, 1992	_, 19			
APPROVED_	Carnegie Natural Gas Company				
	B. S. and	, Owner			
Cathalia	(Title)				

Company.

Address

Well No.

District_

Location (waters)_

Drilling commenced_

Drilling completed_

Date Shot_

Open Flow

With

Farm.

B-2



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No. WET-345-D

Wanning ton

F. M. Anderson

2E-1262

Church

Fish Creek

The surface of tract is owned in fee by F. M. Anderson,

From

Mineral rights are owned by F. M. Anderson,

20/10ths Water in_

Carnegie Natural Gas Company

1015 Frick Building, Pittsburgh, Pa.

County

November 23, 1949

March 14, 1950

WELL RECORD

60

Acres

Wetzel

Address Hundred W. Va.

Address Hundred, W. Va.

Elev. 1093

Gas Oil or Gas Well (KIND) Used in Drilling Left in Well Casing and Tubing Packers Size Kind of Packer Bottom 16_ Hole Packer 13_ Size of $\frac{65}{8}$ x $5\frac{3}{18}$ 81/4-Depth set 1315' 6%_ 1311' 5 3/16_ Perf. top_ Perf. bottom. Liners Used Perf. top_ Perf. bottom.

	/10ths Merc.	in	Inch	CASING CEME	NTEDSIZE	No. F	tDate	
VolumeRock Pressure_OilFresh water	190	lbs. 48 bbls., 1st 24		FEET_	COUNTERED ATINCHES	FEE	rinches	
Salt water		feet	feet	FEET_	INCHES	FEE	FEETINCHES	
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks	
	drilling dee	The state of the s	8251-6"				Caves Cemented	
Lime	White	Hard	8251	8501			921' - 987'	
Red Rock Britty Lime	Red E Light	Soft Hard	850! 870!	870¹ 875¹			987' - 1008'	
Red Rock .	Red	Hard	8751	9151			1008' - 1022'	

Inch

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Commenced dr	illing deer	per	8251-6"				Caves Cemented
Lime	White	Hard	8251	8501			
Red Rock	Red	Soft	8501	8701			921' - 987'
Gritty Lime	Light	Hard	8701	8751			987' - 1008'
Red Rock .	Red	Hard	8751	9151			1008' - 1022'
Lime	Light	Hard	9151	9251			1022' - 1029'
Red Rock	Red	Soft	9251	9501			1029' - 1042'
Lime Shells	Light	Hard	9501	9701			1069' - 1078'
Red Rock	Red	Soft	9701	9901			1078' - 1085'
Lime	Light	Hard	9901	1005!			1085' - 1108'
Mud	Dark	Soft	10051	1025			1108' - 1112'
Red Rock	Light	Soft	1025!	1042!			1112' - 1130'
Mud	Dark	Soft	10/12	10501			1142' - 1170'
Lime	Light	Hard	10501	1061'			1170' - 1190'
Red Rock	Light	Soft	1061'	10741	1000	4	1262' - 1292'
Red Rock	Dark	Soft	1074'	1086			
Lime	Light	Hard	10861	10891			
Slate	Gray	Hard	10891	1094!			1. 19.6
Lime	Light	Hard	1094'	11001			
Red Rock	Red	Soft	1100!	1108!			eronj witto
Red Rock	Red	Soft	1108!	1125'		234	163
Lime	Light	Hard	1125!	1145'		VD2,	0.50
Red Rock	Red	Hard	1145!	1150'	1	ADDAGE	
Slate	Black	Soft	1150!	1152'	1	APR 195	
Lime	Light	Hard	11521	1158'	1	WEST VIRGI	NA =
Red Rock	Light	Hard	1158!	1163'	18	B DEPARTMENT OF	MINES 2
Lime	Light	Hard	1163!	1170'		P /	W/
Red Rock	Light	Hard	1170!	1190'		Fish Am	1,00
Lime	Light	Hard	1190!	1192!	1.	CEL2/12CIOI	113/2
Red Rock	Light	Hard	11921	1208!		EEEE TS 02 81 81	
Lime	Light	Hard	1208!	1235'		10	06/2023
Sand	Dark	Hard	12351	1240!			
Slate	Dark	Hard	1240!	1265!			
Lime	Light	Hard	12651	1275'	1		
Slate	Dark	Hard	12751	1292'			
Lime	Light	Hard	12921	1329'			
Big Dunkard	Light	Hard	13291	1345'	Gas	1330' - 13	3821
Slate	Dark	Hard	1345'	1347!	- DE LA STELL	Tiveting /	
	CALLE	1111-144	-547	-541	CAL Class	Danie	
and the control of the state of	and the second second	Colored and Colored Antibody (Alberta)	conserved a service of a service selection of the	man and argued transports		the second of the second of the second	O Company of the Bridge of the State of the

